cheerfully and conscientiously given j
their valuable time, knowledge and ex-

j
perience to serve the large number of

sick poor who apply at our dispensary.

The importance of this work and the

value of their services can only be ap-
y

predated when we consider that over

forty-three thousand (43,000) sick per-
1

sons have received free treatment at .

their hands during the past year, and ;

especially when we realize that they
rendered the services with no expecta
tion of reward except the consciousness

of having done their duty in the in

terests of medical science.